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Officer Information Notes

AMA-R2022-856922

Amado, Steven J  9997-4031 Formerly of Duxbury Police Department

ARR-R2022-68055

Arruda, Jason R  9999-4099 Formerly of Dartmouth Police Department

BAR-2022-909

Barnes, Iser E  0646-4558 Formerly of Boston Police Department

BEA-0000-9997-1759

Beaupre, Michael J  9997-1759 Formerly of Belchertown Police Department

BIS-R2022-99336

Bistany, Matthew J  9997-7688 Formerly of Methuen Police Department

BRU-R2022-351625

Brunelle, Christopher W  9997-1151 Formerly of Agawam Police Department

BRY-R2022-602069

Bryant, Dylan A  9999-7537 Formerly of Gardner Police Department

BUT-R2022-2516550

Butner, Calvin B  9995-2613 Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CAN-0000-9999-7568

Canela, Randy J  9999-7568 Formerly of Salem Police Department

CHA-R2022-10674

Chappell, Justin M  9998-2586 Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

CHU-2024-5546-8623

Chu, William M  5546-8623 Formerly of Simmons University Police Department

COL-R2022-2752919

Columbo, Domenic A  2543-7910 Formerly of Boston Police Department

CON-R2022-12127

Connor, Omar A  9998-7803 Formerly of Groton Police Department

COR-R2022-47352

Correia, Jonathan A  9999-7809 Formerly of Brockton Police Department

CRO-R2022-12213

Cronin, Shawn P  9997-3905 Formerly of Dighton Police Department

CUN-R2022-31856

Cunningham, Christopher M  9999-9381 Formerly of Leominster Police Department

CUR-R2022-2753171

Curtis, Christopher   8108-2049 Formerly of Boston Police Department
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CUS-R2022-295688

Custadio, Bryan J  9999-7031 Formerly of Fall River Police Department

DAV-R2022-10867

Davis, Leon   4439-6254 Formerly of Springfield Police Department

DEL-R2022-452161

Delaney, John A  9997-6932 Formerly of Malden Police Department

DEM-R2022-618880

Demontigny, Jonathan A  9999-7353 Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

DEP-R2022-2753164

Depina-Cooley, Mila S  0010-0187 Formerly of Boston Police Department

DEV-R2022-182585

Devine, Robert C  9998-0924 Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

DON-R2022-83306

Donnelly, John J  9999-7574 Formerly of Woburn Police Department

DUP-R2022-12204-C

Dupont, Joseph   5602-7090 Formerly of Dighton Police Department

ERA-R2022-10039

Eracleo, Michael S  9997-1044 Formerly of Acton Police Department

FAR-R2022-2754810

Farwell, Matthew G  9998-2053 Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

FAR-R2022-182603

Farwell, William T  8946-6337 Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

FEE-R2022-240473

Feeley, James A  9998-2899 Formerly of Winthrop Police Department

FES-R2022-1593371

Festa, James M  9997-9171 Formerly of Peabody Police Department

FIT-R2022-1593379

Fitzgerald, Gerald J  9997-9120 Formerly of Peabody Police Department

FON-R2022-10056

Fontaine, Ernest R  9999-8295 Formerly of Fitchburg State University

FOR-R2022-460706

Forte, David P  9997-8110 Formerly of Needham Police Department

GAR-R2022-327335

Garneau, Kevin P  9997-6636 Formerly of Lowell Police Department

GOM-R2022-11190

Gomez-Gonzalez, Samuel   8189-6051 Formerly of Springfield Police Department

GON-2023-6151-1587

Gonzalez, Iancy Y  6151-1587 Formerly of Salem Police Department

GRA-R2022-2516558

Granger, David R  9999-7996 Formerly of Massachusetts State Police
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HEW-R2022-1816939

Hewitt, Christopher G  4183-2588 Formerly of Greenfield Police Department

HOA-R2022-295697

Hoar, Nicholas M  9999-8450 Formerly of Fall River Police Department

HUB-R2022-351654-C

Hubbard, Matthew S  9995-0951 Formerly of Agawam Police Department

JON-2023-9997-5050

Jones, Derek C  9997-5050 Formerly of Georgetown Police Department

KEN-2023-9998-0844

Kennedy, Robert A  9998-0844 Formerly of Stoneham Police Department

MAR-2023-9997-2478

Marshall, Matthew B  9997-2478 Formerly of Brewster Police Department

MAR-2023-9999-3406

Martinez, Joe L  9999-3406 Formerly of Boston Police Department

MCC-2023-9997-4641

Mccall, James S  9997-4641 Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

MEN-2024-3157-4403

Mendes, Nivaldo   3157-4403 Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

MER-2023-0088-1008

Merricks, Kirk D  0088-1008 Formerly of Boston Police Department

MOR-2023-230711

Morales, Tomas   9999-2957 Formerly of Woburn Police Department

MOR-0000-9999-6956

Morrissey, Matthew P  9999-6956 Formerly of Boston Police Department

MUR-2023-7796-1492

Murphy, Michael P  7796-1492 Formerly of Boston Police Department

MUS-2022-468

Mushtaque, Sarfaraz   2507-3938 Formerly of Boxborough Police Department

NAK-2023-3364-1416

Nako, Klevis   3364-1416 Formerly of Framingham State University

NIR-2023-5649-4455

Nirgianakis, Alexander C  5649-4455 Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

ODO-2022-9999-9658

O'Donnell, Keith M  9999-9658 Formerly of Somerville Police Department

OTI-0000-2337-9281

Otis, Robert T  2337-9281 Formerly of Brockton Police Department

PAD-2024-6141-1013

Padilla, Dominique L  6141-1013 Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

PER-2023-8501-3930

Perro, Zachary M  8501-3930 Formerly of Springfield College Police Department
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POM-2023-9998-2267

Pomeroy, Brian A  9998-2267 Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

PON-2022-230712

Ponzo, Joseph E  9998-0874 Formerly of Stoneham Police Department

POO-2023-9481-5518

Poore, Blake A  9481-5518 Formerly of Lenox Police Department

POR-0000-9997-5901

Porter, John J  9997-5901 Formerly of Hopkinton Police Department

QUI-2023-9997-8067

Quilty, James P  9997-8067 Formerly of Natick Police Department

SAL-2023-9997-5588

Salituri, Joel E  9997-5588 Formerly of Hingham Police Department

SAN-2024-9999-9647

Sanchez, Josselin L  9999-9647 Formerly of Chelsea Police Department

SAU-2023-9997-5983

Saunders, Scott F  9997-5983 Formerly of Hull Police Department

SEN-2023-0419-5979

Senecal, Darren J  0419-5979 Formerly of Mount Wachusett Community College

SHE-2022-9999-6346

Sheehan, Matthew J  9999-6346 Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

SIN-2023-9999-7949

Singh, Gurpreet   9999-7949 Formerly of Bolton Police Department

SOA-2024-6140-3447

Soares, Imari J  6140-3447 Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

SPA-2024-9997-4802

Spaulding, Donald P  9997-4802 Formerly of Massachusetts Environmental Police

VIE-2023-9997-6144

Vieira, Carlos L  9997-6144 Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

VOL-2022-471(C)

Voltus, Marc A  9999-5072 Formerly of MassBay Community College

WHI-2023-9999-3337

Whitman, Daniel J  9999-3337 Formerly of Tyngsborough Police Department

WIN-2024-9996-2763

Winslow, Frederick M  9996-2763 Formerly of Babson College Police Department

WRI-2025-0000-5769-7974

Wrisley, Jacob   5769-7974 Formerly of Bernardston Police Department
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